From:	Breitnauer, Thomas J DOTI CE0415 Land Surveyor
To:	McClelland, Eric S CPD GIS Data Administrator
Cc:	Morrison, Jason P CPD City Planner Senior, Adams, Libbie - CPD City Planner Associate
Subject:	RE: Southmoor Hampden Legislative Rezoning 18i-00182
Date:	Monday, August 17, 2020 10:22:59 AM
Attachments:	image001.png

Hi Eric,

The description for the revised Zone 8 look fine. If you have any questions, please email me. Thanks.

Thomas Breitnauer | Land Surveyor City & County of Denver Department of Transportation & Infrastructure | Right of Way Services - Survey Phone: 720-865-3211 | Mobile: 303-895-9614 thomas.breitnauer@denvergov.org

As of January 1, 2020, the Denver Department of Public Works is now the Denver Department of Transportation & Infrastructure.



From: McClelland, Eric S. - CPD GIS Data Administrator <Eric.McClelland@denvergov.org>
Sent: Monday, August 17, 2020 8:03 AM
To: Breitnauer, Thomas J. - DOTI CE0415 Land Surveyor <Thomas.Breitnauer@denvergov.org>
Cc: Morrison, Jason P. - CPD City Planner Senior <Jason.Morrison@denvergov.org>; Adams, Libbie - CPD City Planner Associate <Libbie.Adams@denvergov.org>
Subject: Southmoor Hampden Legislative Rezoning 18i-00182

311 | POCKETGOV.COM | DENVERGOV.ORG | DENVER 8 TV

Tom,

There has been another minor revision to the area of the Southmoor Hampden Legislative Rezoning (18i-00182), accordingly we have revised the legal description and map exhibit. Attached for your review and approval are:

18i-00182_August14_Revision_Detail.pdfDetail of the area added to the map amendment18i-00182_Exhibit_A_Aug14_2020.pdfUpdated full legal description exhibit

18i-00182_Legal_Revised_Aug14_2020_Area8_ChangesOnly.docx Legal description changes highlighted 18i-00182_Legal_Revised_Aug14_2020.docx Updated full legal description

Please let me know if you need any additional information or have any questions. Thank you!

Eric McClelland | GIS Data Administrator Community Planning and Development | City and County of Denver Cell phone: (303) 756-5505 p: (720) 865.2916 | <u>eric.mcclelland@denvergov.org</u>